PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2967234

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEX BEZINGE	07/18/2014
ADRIAN MOHNI	05/26/2014
DANIEL PFEIFER	05/15/2014
MUSA DOGAN	05/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SLYDE WATCH SA
Street Address:	CHEMIN DE l'ENGLISE I
City:	LUNIS
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-1184

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14352727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)572-1405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-772-5800

Email: lkelly@blankrome.com **Correspondent Name: BLANK ROME LLP**

600 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE. N.W. Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	143297.00101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER S. WEISSMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Peter S. Weissman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2014

Total Attachments: 7

source=143297_Assignment#page1.tif source=143297 Assignment#page2.tif source=143297_Assignment#page3.tif

source=143297_Assignment#page4.tif
source=143297_Assignment#page5.tif
source=143297_Assignment#page6.tif
source=143297_Assignment#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

(1) Alex BEZINGE

(2) Adrian MOHNI

(1-4) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)

(3) Daniel PFEIFER

(4) Musa DOGAN

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignees,

(5) Insert Name of (5) Assismee Slyde Watch SA

(6) Insert Address of (6)
Assigner

Chemin de l'Eglise 1 CH-1184 Luins SWITZERLAND

(hereinafter designated as the Assignees) the entire joint right, title and interest in the invention for patent in the United States of America

(7) Insert

A METHOD AND CIRCUIT FOR SWITCHING A WRISTWATCH FROM A FIRST POWER MODE TO A SECOND POWER MODE

Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case # or For. Appl. No.

(7)

14/352,727

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America

(8) Insert Date of (8) signing of application

April 18, 2014

and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application.

- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignees may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignees in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignees, as Assignees of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BLANK ROME LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Signature of Inventor	(Deceased) Alex BEZINGE	(seal)
Date	Signature of Legal Representative for Alex Bezinge		(seal)
Date <u>26</u>	.5.19 Signature of Inventor	Name: Adrian MOHNI	(seal)
Date <u>15</u>	OS 14 Signature of Inventor	Daniel PFEIFER	(seal)
Date <u>26</u>	Signature of Inventor	Muse DOGAN	(seal)

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

CHRISTOPHE JAAH

ASSIGNMENT

- (1) Alex BEZINGE
- (2) Adrian MOHNI

(1-4) Insert Name(s)

of Inventor(s)

Daniel PFEIFER

(4) Musa DOGAN

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignees,

(5) Insert Name of (5)
Assignee

Slyde Watch SA

(6) Insert Address of (6)
Assignee

Chemin de l'Eglise 1 CH-1184 Luins SWITZERLAND

(hereinafter designated as the Assignees) the entire joint right, title and interest in the invention for patent in the United States of America

(7) Insert (7)

A METHOD AND CIRCUIT FOR SWITCHING A WRISTWATCH FROM A FIRST POWER MODE TO A SECOND POWER MODE

Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case # or For. Appl. No.

14/352,727

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America

(8) Insert Date of (8) signing of application

April 18, 2014

and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application.

- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignees may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignees in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignees, as Assignees of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BLANK ROME LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Signature of Inventor	(Deceased)	_ (seal)
Date <u>18.7.</u>	Signature of Legal Representative for Alex Bezinge	Alex BEZINGE BLY	(scal)
Date	Signature of Inventor	Name:	_ (seal)
Date	Signature of Inventor	Adrian MOHNI	(seal)
Date	Signature of Inventor	Daniel PFEIFER	(seal)
	propries	Musa DOGAN	

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

Witness

OHRISTOPHE SAAT

RAPHAËL BERTSCHY.



Savièse, le 21 août 2013

CERTIFICAT D'HEREDITE

Le soussigné Dominique DUBUIS, Juge en office de la commune de Savièse, certifie que les seuls et uniques héritiers légaux de Monsieur Alexandre BEZINGE né fils d'Albert Jules Lucien et de Marcelle Angèle Berthoud le 15 mars 1957, de son vivant à Savièse et décédé le 26 juillet 2013 sont ses enfants :

- Monsieur Gaétan BEZINGE né le 27 janvier 1990, domicilié au Chemin de la Roua 52, 1965 Ormône, (Savièse).
- Monsieur Alois Nathan BEZINGE né le 30 août 1991, domicilié au Chemin de la Roua 52, 1965 Ormône, (Savièse).
- Mademoiselle Layane BEZINGE née le 14 septembre 1993, domiciliée au Chemin de la Roua 52, 1965 Ormône, (Savièse).
- Monsieur Léonard Bastien BEZINGE né le 14 septembre 1993, domicilié au Chemin de la Roua 52, 1965 Ormône, (Savièse).



Savièse, August 21, 2013

CERTIFICATE OF HEREDITY

The undersigned Dominique DUBUIS, Judge of the community of Savièse, certifies that the sole and only legal heirs of Mr Alexandre BEZINGE born son of Albert Jules Lucien and Marcelle Angèle Berthoud on March 15, 1957, resided in Savièse and deceased on July 26, 2013 are his children:

Mr Gaétan BEZINGE born on January 27, 1990, domiciled at Chemin de la Roua 52, 1965 Ormône, (Savièse).

Mr Aloïs Nathan BEZINGE born on August 30, 1991, domiciled at Chemin de la Roua 52, 1965 Ormône, (Savièse).

Miss Layane BEZINGE born on September 14, 1993, domiciled at Chemin de la Roua 52, 1965 Ormône, (Savièse).

Mr Léonard Bastien BEZINGE born on September 14, 1993, domiciled at Chemin de la Roua 52, 1965 Ormône, (Savièse).

Dominque DUBUIS

Judge

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Application of:	Confirmation No. 4023
Alex BEZINGE	Group Art Unit: n/a
Serial No.: 14/352,727	Examiner: n/a
Filed: April 18, 2014)	Atty. Dkt. No.: 143297.00101
For: A METHOD AND CIRCUIT FOR S WRISTWATCH FROMA FIRST PO SECOND POWER MODE	WITCHING A OWER MODE TO A

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, [Annora HO], am the translator of the attached document entitled CERTIFICAT D'HEREDITE and I state that the attached is a true and accurate English translation of the document to the best of my knowledge and belief.

ı

Signature of Translator:	_ A- Ho	
Date:	Duguet 4, dulk	

143297.00101/36384553v.1

PATENT REEL: 033458 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 08/04/2014